Po 4 159751

Estimate and Certification for Payment

Company Name: Allgood Construction Company Inc. W QQ& u S{ 73 ﬁ

Address: 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd

Phone #: 832-847-4071
Williams Way Blvd from FM 762 to US 59/IH 69 NB Frontage Road

Owner Fort Bend County P.0O. No: 159751
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13114
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 335 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 7 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date: 11/13/2017 Total Contract Time 335 days .
Current Contract Completion Date: 10/13/2018 Spent Days 199 days Z 2z
Estimate Cut Off Date: 5/30/2018 Days Remaining 136 days
Date of Estimate: 5/30/2018
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 464591245 v
2. Approved Change Orders: C.0.1 $ 128,392.31 «
C.0.2 $ 43,310.55 -
C.0.3 $ 116,851.20 ~
C.O.4 $ 32,989.20 ~ y
Total Changes to Date: $ 321,543.26 /
Total Contract Amount: $ 4,967,455.71 ,/ '
B. Earnings to Date: /
1. Previous Work Completed: 51.7% Previous Earnings: $ 2,569,086.49 \,/'
2. Work Completed this Period: 7.7% Earnings this Period: $ 382,947.24 | 1A }!-- A
3. Work Completed to Date: 59.4% v~ |
4. Materials On Site: $ - y
Total Earnings: $ 2,952,033.73 .
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 2,952,033.73 $ 295,203.37
Total Payments Due: $ 2,656,830.36
Less Previous Payments:  $ 2,312,177.84
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 344,652.52@(;@:@{.5‘4{3‘.‘-}"

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in :«5

accordance with the Plans and Spegifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: Datee. S-31-3

Contractor
The foregoing estimate of wark completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By: e M- Q'W"l" g‘\&b Date: 6/5/18

ProjeefRepresentative
Approved By: @ / Date:  24/2/1%
77

eé‘(’ -



PAY ESTIMATE: #7
PROJECT: WILLIAMS WAY BLVD

JOB # 1706
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of ~ $344,652.52 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the WILLIAMS WAY BLVD -
FROM F.M. 762 TO US 59/IH 69 NB FRONTAGE RD in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment
request dated MAY 30, 2018 covering all such work from 4/25/18 to 5/30/18 less retention upto that date,
undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection
with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless
FORT BEND COUNTY MUD 116 against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise
by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above
date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real
property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or
materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said proiect.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,645,912.45
CHANGE ORDERS - C.0.1 $128,392.31
C.0.2 $43,310.55
C0.3 $116,851.20
C0.4 $32,989.20
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,967,455.71
Value of Completed Work $2,917,680.31
Less Retention 10% $295,203.37
Net value of Completed Work $2,622,476.94
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $2,312,177.84
MATERIALS ON HAND: $0.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS MOH: $34,353.42
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $344,652.52
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $2,656,830.36
CONTRACT BALANCE: $2,310,625.35
Amount Retainage This Invoice $38,294.72
Amount Retainage Previous $256,908.65
Total Retainage to Date $295,203.37

ALLGOOD CO TION COMPANY, INCORPORATED
Sterling Moore /Presiden

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on Mevy 21¥ 2018, by Sterling Moore, President
of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporatlon on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 3% day of 1‘_"9:1 , 2018

ﬁ?MM QQQQK

Notary Public for the State O?Te}éﬁ
My Commission I;xpnes 1127




%0
%0
%0
%0
%98
%0

%101

%0
%0
%0
%001
%0
%0
%627
%007
%0
%001
%¥1
%001
%0
%IT
%001

%001

TdW0D
%

£ "ON 3lewns3 Aed D84 90/ )

8L02/e/9

00'0% - 0008 04211 $ 00’ AS oIy L ,Z - §5In0) 80Bung .4, 3dAL OWWH €2

00°0$ 7 00'0$ SL'S $ 0004} NOL (As/ieB G1°0) 180D YoBL - OVINH 22

0008 = 00°0% GL'S S 00°09¢ Vo (As/1eb ggp) @sine) eseg 10l 1e0N) swud L7
yideQ .8

00°08 . 00'0$ SZ'60T $ 00°96¢€ NOL ‘(sseg »oe|g) ssino) sseg sjeiouod oijjeydsy XN 10H 02
yidag .e

£5°00£°£9S 00°'109'9Z 00'15£92 05'2€9% £9°Z $ 000SZ 00'¥660¢ AS 1e suonejndiuely g ‘speibang pszijqels usy A4-ewry 51

0008 ? 00'0$ 00'Z6 $ 00818 NOL (quBlepn ug Aq %Q) uoneziligels Joj ysy A4 81
{(uBrepn M@ Aq

00°ZEZ'90TS 00029 00°005 00295023 SETLT $ 00021 00vi8 NOL %9) uonezyjiqels Joj (peyddy Aunjs) swi pejeipAd /1
DNIAVd ONY 3avdogans ‘g
0L'86%'L6TS 0Z'9ZZ'11$ SW3LI NOLLYYVd3I¥d 3LIS 40 TvLloLldns
|eLBEW BsBq

0008 G 00°0% £5°C $ 00'8LLY AS pue soeuns ojjeydse Builsixs jo ssodsip pue sAowey 9}
(pausinbay

00°0% = 00°0% §L9S%'S $ 004 S SYy) swaj| [eubig oujel) 21800|9Y puB aAoWSY Gl
subig Aempeoy

00°0% . 00°0% 00°SZLT $ 004 $7 ‘saxog |iepy ‘'subig oujel) S1E00|9Y PUB BAOWSY ¥l

00°0S8.'S$ 00'1 00T 00°0% 00°0SL°S $ 0oL v3 obpug uspoop - sainjonag pjo Bulnowsy g}

00'0% > 00°0% 00'SLS $ 0oz va uofoag umoq uiny Bupmowsy 7|

00°0% g 00°0% SLS $ 00'9sz ERl Iley pjeng wesg xoi4 Bunowey |}
S|[EMBUIAA

00'0ST'1$ 00Z 002 00°0% 00°SLS 3 002 v3 Buipnjour sjlempesH - sainonng plo Buinowey 01

00°508% 002 002 00°0% 0S°20% $ ooz v3 sjuswieal] pu3 A1ges - sainponig pjo Bulnowsy 6

0008 ® 00°0% 05'20% $ ooe v (syideq [1v) sisju] = sainonng pjo Bunowsy g
(sezIs ||e pue

000698 00°0% 0009 00°0$ 0511 $ 0009 47 adA} ||y) adid onseld Bunsix3 jo asodsig pue arowsy /
(.9€ = .81) =did

00°0ST'TS 00001 0000t 00°0% 0511 $ o0'eeL 47 [e18]\ Jo slaiouod ‘Bunsixg jo esodsiq pue srowsy 9

00°0Z¥'€2TS 0000591 00'00Z'ST 00%2L'6% 8L $ 0000gT 0000591 AD (Buidiig ¢ Buipniou|) uopeABOX AEMPEOY o3
|esods|q pue [eaowiay)

0008 - 00°0% 0€¢ $ 00°0082 47 @inQ sjviouog psaigjuisy L9 ‘8jeiouod plo Buinowsy 14

0Z'Z05'T$ 00°08S 0Z°20ST$ 652 $ 00085 00°0F¥S AS luswaned s1910uo) plO Buinoway £

00°€68'79% 00T 00T 00'0% 00°E68'T9  § 00'L S (sitepno Buipnjouy) Buiggnisy pue Bupes|n z
(enowey

0S'8ET'T$ 00z 00C 00°0% S2'69S $ 00e Y3 pue |jeisu] ‘ysiuindg) ubis 1sloid Aunon puag 1o L
NOILVHVd3sd 3LIS 'V

1lvd ol 1LVa ol Ol AZ¥d GNYH ONW SIHL JIIdd LIND O SIHL ALD LINN NOLLdIdJS3a ON

LWV TVLOL ALDTIVLIOL ALD NO STVIHILVIN LAV TVLOL LIVILNOD ALD LNOD

L "ON @jewns3 Aed 284 9041 - "ONI “02 NOLLONMLSNOD 400D TV




%001
%001
%001
%00T
%18

%S0T
%¥0T
%001
%18

%06

%001
%001
%001
%08

%00t

%0
%0
%99
%0
%0
%01
%2
ETAY
%06

TdWOD
%

£ 'ON sjewns3 Aed 0€4 9041

8102/5/8

(d)

0521078 00¢ 002 0008 SZ'900T % 00¢C v3 (1:9) (d0W) (NI¥2) (Il AL) L3S Wwawieas) pul fisles /¢
dod

0S'SS6'ZS 00¢ 002 00'0$ SLLLYT § 00z v3 W¥2 (4dS-ad) (1:9) ‘I 8dA1L —wewyess) pug Algjes  of
(,8¥) (9bne

0T'€9Z'T1S 00811 00°8TT 00°0% S¥'S6 S 00’8l 41 91) paziuenjeD)-pajeco-aid-adid |gie peiebnuo) Gy
(.0€) (sbneg

$8'9.59% 00'€eT 00°EET 00°0% St¥'ev $ oo'eel 41 91) peziueneD-peleod-ald-adid [BI1s| pajebnio) b
(.¥2) (ebneg

05'50T'%% 00'¢0T 00°S0T 00'0% 0T'6€ $ 00621 41 91) peziueAjeD-psjeco-aid-adid B39l pejebnuod  ¢f
(.8%) 1o¥seD

TH'BB8'STTS 00'6ST'T 00°6ST'T 00°08$ 66'66 $ 00°L0LL 41 isqqny ‘|| sse|D ‘9.0 ‘adid 81aIouog padioiRy  ZP
(.2%) 1iseD

0+'9ZL°€5S 00¥29 00'%29 0008 0198 $ 00°109 41 Jeqany ‘|il sse|D ‘9.0 ‘adid 8}eiouo) pesiojuiRy iy
(,0E) 193sED

82'SEE'6ES 00¥L 00'%¥%L 00708 1828 $ 00¥¥L 41 laqqny ‘||| sselD 'g/Q ‘adid 8l@souo) padiouisy  OF
W0 X W61 1B21A1IT (L,FZ JUS|BAINDS) 18%SED

09°€PT'61S 00012 00012 0008 9T'16 $ 00°0L¥ 41 laqany ‘il sse|D ‘g.D ‘edid 81810U0) paYIOUIRY  BE
(.72} 193sBD

08'+96'T21S 00°0%0°€ 00°0%0°€ 00°0$ ZU0¥ $ 00'¥6EE 41 Jaqany ‘|1l sse|D ‘9.0 ‘adid 812iou0D pediojuisy  8f

05'798% 00°0€ 00°0g 00°0$ SL'82 $ 00°0¢ 41 (.1} psjeoo-ald ‘edid ouseld psiebnuo) /g

00°0ST°TS 00T 00T 0008 000ST'T  § 00'L v3 adid 8¢ 40} Juag Jequill  9¢

$Z95LS 00°Z0E9 00°Z0€'9 0008 10 $ 00°20€9 41 yidaq 0L 01 G ‘'sSWalsAg Aloges youell  Gg

00°08%LTS 0091 0091 00°0% 052601 $ 0002 AD S|leEMpESH '8lOJoU0) |BINPNALS  #E

05°LBE9TS 00°ST 00'S1 00°0% 05Z60°T $ 00°GL AD sjlemBuipy ‘slslouo) [einPnnsS g¢
HIMIS NNOLS D
SY'689°LETTS #S'9SP' 10ES SINILI ONIAVL ONY 3av¥949NS 40 vlolans

00'0% = 0008 SL'S $ 00°98 AS (sjoe|g) Suelpayy 81ei0U0) Palooy)  ZE

00°0$ = 000% 00'69 $ 00'98 AS spue(s| [euonoslig pue ‘SUEIPay ‘sepeueldsy g

DO'TET'ZES 00002421 009998 Z0'90Z'01% €57 S 00%E0% 00°0%L6L 41 sqIngd ejeoued 9  0¢
ioyouy yim ‘sbnesy g| ‘(buoj

0008 . 0008 00'508 S 00z v3 \GZ) UOIDBS |BUILIB] UMOQ WINL J[BISU] B UsiLing &7
duig Bumop yim

00°0% . 00'0% ETEY $ 00°655 47 sbneo z| ‘iey pieng weag xa[ flBISu] B ysiLng 8z

ZOLS9'LS 00928 Z20°4L59'LS LT6 $ 009zZ8 00'6898 AS MO L .8 a%8|d Ul Sjejdwo) ‘puBs pezligelS JUsWe) /T
sAemanlg Jo} yideq .8

09°L0ELTS 00's1Z 0S°£0€'L1$ 0508 $ 00S1Z 0066 AS - yibuaus Aeg ybiy “Juswened sjeiouo) psolojuisy 97
uyideq .g

00966'LES 00978 00'966'LES$ 00°9% $ 0092Z8 002669 AS - UjBueng Ale3 ybi ‘JuswsAed 81810U0D paolCiUIBY G2

0%'090'656% 00'¥8%°22 0064921 05'S60°20Z$ OT'E¥ $ 00'S08% 00°0£6¥2 AS yidag .8 - JUSWSABY 3J8I0U0) peolouley  tE

41Ya 0L 41Va 0L OW AZud aNVH OW SIHL H01dd LINN OW SIHL ALD LINM NOLLJIMDS3d ON

LWV TV.LIOL ALD TVIOL ALD NOSTVIYALVIA | LAV TVLIOL LIOVY.LNOD ALD LNOD

L "ON sjewnsy Aed 084 901 - "ONI “09 NOILSN¥LSNOD 400D TTY




%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%65
%0
%0
%0
%0

%0

%0
%CE
%0
%001
%001
%LS
%26
%001
%001
%001

%001

%88
140D
%

L "ON siewns3 Aed 084 S0LL 8L02/6/9 €

00°0S = 000% STLL $ 00°G08 41 (enowey) | adA] Jauieg sjaiouoy sjoid Mo L/

0008 = 00°0% 0S'1T $ 00'¥L¥C 41 (s1e00]9y) | ©dA] Jslleg 81aiouos a|uoid Mo 0L
(re3sy

00°0% - 0003 SL8Z $ 00°608 41 pue ysiuind)| odA] Jsilieg sjeIouo) ejoid MO 69
|eaowsy 3 Buiuieluieiy-Buyjjeisu) Joy (aseg

0003 - 00°0% 96°S9 $ 00902 AS yoelg .8) outes] Aepp-omy Jop sinojag Buponisuon g9
(beg/speaH [EUbIS 81200|9Y) pieasinog

0008 - 00'0% 05°L8%'6 $ 00'L ST Aep SWellIM Pue g9/ W4 18 [eubig oiel) Alesodws) /9
anowsy

00°0% = 00°0$ 005482 $ 00'e v3 B ||Blsul-ysiuing - skemeauq [El0IsWWe) Aesodwa] g9

85°8E9'TTS 059 0s's SS06L'T$ SS06LT $ 00T 00'LL HINOW anowWay g |[BISUj-YsSILIng - [OQUOD DBl G9
19A0 ) panoWway g paljddy-paysiuing (Sjgesoway)

0008 - 00°0% gz $ 00'601L 41 paysed/sHum .8 sBuiiep juswened auoz Jop 79
panowsy 3 paljddy-paysiuing (sjgeaowiay)

00'0% . 00'0$ 650 3 00've¥6 41 pllog/Mol|a A .7 SBupjiepy JuswaAed BUOZ YIOM €9
paAcWway ¥ paljddy (sjgeAoway)

00'0% " 00°0% £0¥ $ 0065 41 PIOS/BHUM . FZ SBUBLIBIN JUSWBABH BUOZ YO 29
panoway @ palddy-pausiuing (sjgeroway)

00°0% - 00°0% €L $ Qo'0zi 41 PIIOS/HUM .8 SBUBjIBlN JusWiened BUOZ YIOM, 19
panoway g palddy- paysiuing (sjqeaowsy)

0008 Z 0008% 69°0 $ 007381 41 DIOS/BUUA . ¥ SBUBBN JuBWaned SUOZ Yiopy 09
TOYULNOD 2144Vl "a
£S°TLY9E9S 0T'ETTLES SIILI ¥IM3S WHOLS 40 TYLoLans

00°0% = 00'0$ 5798 $ 00°0s2 AS (3011 ,81) | "ON uonepeso - deidy 69

0TETT'LES 009.L% 0T ETTLES 0Z'8L $ 009L% 00'zevl AS (0111 .8) Buineg adojg 81210U0D peosoIeY 8§

00°0% z 00°0% 00Z6 $ Qo'sLe AS (o143 &) Buiney ado|g s1eioU0y) pedlouley /G
(

07'262'82$ 00%LT 00%L1 00°0% 09'Z91 $ 00'¥LL 41 £x.§) - (sydeq liv) €c¥lO'Xog slslouo] pealouey 95
9 uey JejeRlb

0SZ06°TTS 008 00's 00°0% 0508€Z  § 00'S v3 yideq jeuonippy yum Is|u| (peuIpow) g-g, 8dAL S5

00°21.'8% 00'% 00'% 000% ST6LI'Z $ 00°L Y3 .9 ueyl Jajealb yidaq [euonIppY UM 18Ul g-g, 9dAL  ¥S

SL'0L96TS 00'1T 0011 00°0% ST88LT  § 00zk v3 jolu] .g-g, 8dA] prepuels €5
g uey} Jajealb (Jsen

$£°600'8% 002 00'Z 00'0% STHRI'T  § 00'L V3 10}seD-ald) alendbg payipoly i9|u| v, @dA1 piEpUBIS 2§

SL'8YB'LS 00's 00's 00°0% SL69S'T g 00's Y3 0 ueyy seteasB yidaq [euolippY UM BIU| Y, 9dAL LG
198} Q| uey) Jojeslb

05'86.'95% 0011 0011 0008 0S°€9T'S $ 00°Lt v3 yidep & yum ‘sjoyuepy yidaq eixg 238I0u0g Ise0ald S
198) Q| UBY] SS9| g 199} g uey} Jojealb

05'9L1'8% 00 00 00°0% 0882LC $ 00’e v3 Uidep e yum ‘sjoyueyy piepuels s1sIoun) 1S808ld B
199} g uBly

00°SZZ'9¢€S 00'%F1 00'%T 00°0% 0S°L8ST 5 00'9L V3 $S3| Yidap B Ypm ‘SjoyuB)\ MO||BYS B}2J0UC) ISEdRId  BY

ILVd OL JILVa oL O ATdd aNVH O SIHL J014d LINN O SIHL ALD LINN NOLLAI¥OS3a ON

LAV TVLOL ALDTV1IOL ALD NO STVIHILYIN LY TVLOL LIVHLNGD ALD LNOD

. "ON ajewns3 Aed 594 9041 - "ON! "0 NOILONHMLSNOD Q00D TV




%0
%0

%0

%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0

%0

%0
%0

%0

TdW0D

%

£ "ON ejewns3 Aed D84 90.L1

8l0g/e/9

14

(suopesyjosag
10@x1) STYNDIS Old4vyl ININVINNEd o

SW3ll
00°0% 00°0% ONIMEVIN LNSWIAVC ANV DNINDIS 4O TYLolans
IEIsu] g ysiuing

0003 = 00°0% 65'C $ Qo'gee v3 - (81yM) suonng dulel | ojwels) pezZUoOBSY-UON 68
lieisuj

0003 = 00°0% 0s's $ 00°08 Y3 R USILNG - y-y-1] 8dA L SISYIEN JUSWIBSNBY PBZII0I08)SY vBEY
lieisu) g

00°0% - 00°0% 9T't $ 00's8e V3 ysiwing - §-O-|| 8dAL siovyey Juswisned pszuopeysY B8
lieisu]

00'0% . 00°0% 9T'g $ 000 V3 R usiwing - 5-] 8dA] SINIEN JUSWeABY PezZUODRUeY /8
paljddy
*® ysiwing ', g, lIeeg Jed qind g 10} ‘PHOS/MOjIS A

00'0% - 000% 260 $ 00°0z0e 41 WZL ‘1l 8dA | sBupey juswened pszuopaysy 98
paljddy g ysiuind - LATINO, PIOM (dnsejdowsy])

00°0% = 000% 059zt $ 00’8 Y3 | 8dA | sBupep Juswened pezuopaey 68
UOHBUIGUIOD IHDIVHLS-LHOIY (onsejdowiay])

00'0% = 000% STTET $ 002 va | 8dA L sBupiep uswened pezuopayes 8
B ysiuing - | 437-Mouy 9jbulg (onsejdounssy])

00'0% - 00°0% STTET $ 00°Q} v3 | 2dA] sBupie Juswsaned pezuUolosysy €8
pelddy g ysiuind - POYSea/suUM i (ohse|douuay])

00°0% - 00°0$ 1L0 $ 00'82.6 41 | ®dA | sBuppep Juswiened pazuopaysy 28
paijddy pue ysiung - plloS/Molig A .#Z

00°0% - 00°0% 008 $ 00GLL 47 (onsejdounay ) | adAy sBunpely Juswaned pazuosysy V1§
palddy B ysiund - plloS/ARUM .72 (onse|dounisy])

00°08 # 0008 81'S $ 00'9€9 41 | 8dA L sBupliely Juswened pezuopeysy 1§
peiddy @ ysiuind - pllog/slYmM ,Z| (onsejdowsay )

00°0% 8 00°0% LYT $ 00'9LY 41 | 8dAL sBunjie|y JUsWanEd pezUo8eY 08
paiddy @ ysiuing - pllog/auyM .8 (oNsejdowiay])

0008 » 00708 171 $ 00'vc8 Ell | 8dA ] sBuppBy JusWweAed pazuowaley B/
pellddy ® ysiuiung - PIIOS/MOj|IB A & (onse|dowssy )

00°0% - 00°0$ §8°0 $ oooLel 41 | 8dAL sBuppepy uswened pazucos|ey v8.L
psijddy B ysiuing - plOS/eiUM & (onse|dowsy )

00°0% z 00°0% L90 $ 00'0¥ 41 | adA} sBupepy Juswened pezuopayey 8/
W /EE-NO.

00°0% s 00°0% 08151 $ 002 v3 ‘A0LnNN sexa)) Jaxie 129(gQ (|eIsu) pue ysiuing 4/

0008 s 00°0$ 00°€S2 $ 00°G¥ Y3  (Iesu| g ysiuing -(pejunopy punoig) subig wnuiwnyy g/

00708 - 0008 0000€Z $ 00z v3a anbe|d sbpug wniuiWnly 1s80 pIog G/
ONIMHUVIN INSWIAVL ANV DNINDIS '3
8S°8E9'ITS SS'06L'T$ SIN31I TOHMLINOD 2144Vl 40 TvLlolans

0008 > 0008 STLT $ 0008 41 (enowisy) z adA] Jsuieg 81210U0D B|0Id MOt/

00°08 - 00°0% 08’1t $ Q0'oFL 41 (e1e00j2y) 7 odA] Jelieg 91210u0s) BjY0id MmO €7
(liesuy

0008 : 0008 SL'8T $ 00°08 41 pue ysiuind) z adA Jsueg 8]a10U0) S|y0id MO Z/

Jlvd ol JLVA OL O ATdd aNVH OW SIHL JII4¥d LINN OW SIHL ALD LINA NOILLAI¥DS3d ON

LAWY TVLOL | ALDTVIOL ALD NO STVYIMELVI | LWV IVLOL LIVE.LNCD ALD LNOD

L "ON ®jewns3 Aed D84 9041 - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD QOODTTY




%001

%001

%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0
%0

%0

%0
TdIN0OD
%

4 'ON @lewns3 Aed 0G4 9041

00¥+9LS

00CIt

0021

8Loz/s/9

0008 SZ'89 $ 00°2LL 41 (your-gL) suojepunod Yeys palug cii
00°S90'5TS 00081 0006 05'2£0'8$ ST68 $ 0006 00°08L AD pioeg paziiqels wewa) ZLl
(suoneoyioeds LOOXL) IUNLONYLS IDAINE D
00°0% 00°0$ STVNDIS DId4vHL LNINVINRS 40 TvLoLEnsS
00°0$ - 00°0% 19 $ 00°0LEL 41 I1gYD H3IMOd SAAIA - 9L# D/ LLL
00°0% " 00°0% 192 $ 00°0LEL 47 (IVIXYOD) 8|qeD uolesiunwwod SAAIA 0LL
0008 - 00°0% 8s'g $ 00050} 41 (HaNOD 4) (DMY Z1) (¥ AL) seiqeD |eubig oell 601
00°0% 5 00°0$ sz $ 00042 47 (4aNOD v) (OMV 21) (¥ AL) SeiqeD [eubig oies] 8oL
00°0% - 00°0% 0¥FOET  § 002 v3 IHIVNINNT.OL ‘WYY LSYIN Z01
(S'd'H LLYM
00°0% - 00°0$ 0T'L98 $ 00°L v3 052) 370d TYNDIS 4L NO LHOIT AMaY 901
0003 g 00°0% 0S¥Z9L  § 00T v3 NIV¥LS 713318 7€ 370d 501
00°0$ - 00°0% 00SHH9T  § 00’} v3 (a31v10si) sieubls aiwel ) Aemybiy |j2isu] ¥0
00°0% ¢ 00°0$ 090 $ 00'sgL 41 138v19) Buppiey Joj uoneledsid mumt:mww%wwﬂww ol
0008 g 00°0$ 09°0 $ 00'sZlL 41 .¥T 19|Bag Juswaned 20|
(uwi oot) (@1s)
00'0% = 0008 SL'S $ oo'gzl 47 W#Z (M) | AL sBupliely luswened pezuociosysioiey LOL
00°0$ = 00'0% SLELE $ 00z v3 (.81x.81) (vE-64) WONISSOYD NYINLS3IASd ON. 001
0008 - 0008 SLELE $ 002 v3 (.81 x.z1) (e-6Y) .ONISSONO NVINLSIA3d ON. 66
00708 7 0008 8848 $ 002 va (1) DME0L AL seiquessy ubig apispeoy _WmEWn__wmﬂ.ﬁm_ 86
0008 - 00°0S SEd s 00°00% 47 (NI 8/£) pUBsIS BIIM 19915 PBIBOD-OUIZ /6
0008 - 00°0S 6TF s 00°00% 41 (NI $/1) PuBAS BUIAN 1991G PRIBOD-OUZ 96
0008 - 0008 LT% $ 00°00% 47 (NI 91/S) PUBNS BIIM [891S PRIBOD-OUIZ  GB
00°0% " 0008 SLOLZT  § 001 v3 uolddy /\ (226291) A AL sexog puncisy  v8
00°08 - 00°0% y'e $ 00'00% 41 (OMVY 21) (UNOD ¥) sjqep A=il  ¢6
0008 - 00°0% 0Z'2 $ 00°6¥L 47 IHVE (9 'ON) SI0ONPUOD [BOLI0BIT 26
0008 = 00'0% 6g'L $ 00°0S1 el {.2) (08 aHOS) (OAd) WnpuoD 16
00°0% - 00'0% £8'LTH $ 00°0¢ 41 (370d 'DIS J¥1) uoiepunod yeys pajid 06
qLVd 01 HIVA 0L | OWAFEd QaNvH OW STHT, FIIdd LINA O SIHL ALD LINO NOILATHISIA ON
LWV TVIOL | ALDTVLIOL ALD NOSTVIHELYW | LWV TVLOL LIVELNOD ALD INOD

L "ON ejews3 Aed 084 9021 - "ONI 02 NOILONMLSNOD QO0ODTIV




%6S

%0

%0

%0S

%09

%001

%09

%0
%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%0

%001

%Z01
TdINOD
%

L 'ON sjewns3 Aed D4 9041

8L0zZ/5/9

(Wuoy/000'9s

00°000'6£5 059 0SS 00°0009% 000009 $ 0071 00'LL HLNOW - Pig "ully) souBUSiUiRy PUB UONOSdSU| dddMS  PEL
(leacwial Joj JSO2 JUN JO %0 PUB 'uonE|eIsul
00'0% - 00°0% 1 $ 00089 41 PUE ysiuinj J0j SO0 HUN JO 94,09) eousd }|IS paolojuiey S£E1
(JeAoLual 40} 3SO2 JIUN 1O %0 puUB ‘uole||Bisul pue
00°0% - 00°0% 06'6Z $ 0008 41 Usiuiny 1o} 1s00 J1un Jo %09 ‘¢ edA]) weq 184 Yooy ZEl
(|leAowal 1502 JUN JO %0F
pue ‘uoile|jeISul PUB YsiuIny 1oj 180D JIUN 10 %408 ‘sBeg
00°8ETS 00zt 0021 00°0% 0STT $ oo've V3 |eAelg) ‘sioju] || oBeig Jo4) Jsuieg uonoalold 18Ul LEL
(|leAOWSl
10§ }S00 JiUN jO %0 PUB ‘UOIIB||EISUI PUE USIUINy JO}
05'985% 09°0 090 00°0% 0S°LLE $ 00'L S1 1S00 JIUN JO %09) SAINJONAS INOYSEAA YONIL 813J0UcD 0EL
00°€552S 00zze 0o'eee 00°0% 0S'TT $ pogee AS 300y | 8dA| 's$800Y UOONIISUCD pezligelS BT
(Jleaowai 10} 1502 Jun 0
%0% PUB ‘UCHE||BISUI PUB USILINJ JOJ 1SOD JIUN JO %08
G.'980°T$ 0012 00'1¢ 00°0% SL'IS $ 00'se va 'sloy Jeqid yupn ‘| ebeig) Jenleg uonosiold 18U 821
(|leaowsl
104 JS00 JUN 1O %0% PUB UONE|BISU| PUE YSiuin)
000$ = 00°0% o $ 00'0l9s 47 JO} 1S00 JIUN JO %09 ) Jelueg ouged iyl pediojuisy /ZL
00°0s - 000% 0S'LEP'T $ 00's Etstel Buipsag yonw-oipAH  gzL
0008 = 00°0% 9T'E $ 00'858L1 47 UOHEZIIGEIS PUB [01IU0D uolsol] 1oy Buippog 6Z1
NOILNIAZYd NOILNTTOd H3LVM INHOLS 'H
SZT'8I¥'919§ 00°0% SL'E6Z'BTS SWZL1l 3240148 40 Tv.lolans
(v-r3as) (you
00°0% ¢ 00°0% 01'821 $ 000cl 41 -i7) Julof uoisuedx3 pajeag ‘sjuior uoisuedxg abpug  $ZL
0008 - 0008 059¢1 $ 00'Z6¥ 41 (ezzo AL Buley ¢zl
(ebpug
00°0$ . 0008 SS'T1L § 00'g8s a1 UoN 2siN) (j881S [einjonng) seinonag Jo) [BlsN 221
(PEXL ‘JopIID) 8)8i0U0) passalisald)
0008 - 0008 €8'ZET $ 00'GLLL 41 SIeqLUSy [BINJONIIS 9]8I0U0YD Passalsald isedaid Lzl
0008 3 00°0% STV $ ooeve AD gels yoeouddy sbpug ozl
00°0% = 00°0$ ET'ET $ 00°0biY E Yemspig obpug 611
0008 - 00°0% 65°S1 $ 009441 48 uelpsyy ebpug gLL
00'0% - 000% £TST $ 00 +06% 1 48 qe|S sleloun) psasojuiey /L1
SLE6YLOTS 00°L11 00411 00°0% SL816 $ 007211 AD sjuag - (s1210U0D O SSB|D) SAUNJONNS BIBI0UOD 9Ll
0S°L6V¥LS 0098 00°€L SZTT19Z11$ §2'998 $ 00€1 0098 AD sjuswINgy - (21210U0D) O SSB|D) S8INIONIIG 81810U0T) G|
00'812°01%$ 00'84LT 00'8L4'T 00°0% 00'1EZ $ 00'9ELL 41 (youl-gg) suogepuno yeys psjiua  #Li
qLvaol qLva oL OW AFdd ANVH O STHL 30144 1INN OW SIHL ALD LINQ NOLLAIYISEd ON
LAY TV.LOL ALD TVLOL ALD NO STVIHALVIN LWV TV1O0L JLIOVHLNOD ALD LNOD

. "ON @jewns3 fed 984 9041 - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD 00D TV




L oN slewns3 Aed 084 0/1 8L0¢/a/9 L

55'S89°8€S 00°0% SINZLI Z 'ON "0’'D 40 TV.1O1E8NS
%001 00005 00T 001 00'0% 000082 § 0oL V3 ABA SWEIIM L8+€0) UoReElS sedey jejul Aousbiews zg)
%0 000 . 0008 0000S'T  § 00'L v3 sje|dwoD usym yaug uoInwoIpAy g1
peloniuson
%0 0008 - 0008 00621’ $ ool S s1 2bpug Jeyy Buissoi) IsiBp MOT 1O [BAOWSY  0S1L
%007 00°€5H'S$ 00°SLT 00'SLT 000% 9T'LE $ 00'GLL AS BuoT ,LEL X 8PIM 2L BAUQ SlRI0U0D peYsSNID L8 Bl
%001 00005'Z$ 00T 00°T 00°0$ 0000S'Z  $ 00'L s Buipeio pue ) dueg gyl
%001 SLE88'LS$ 00T 00T 00°0$ SL'E88L  § 00'L s Buipeis pue 4 youa Lyl
%001 08'8¥E'STS 0008 0008 00'0% 98’161 $ 0008 47 (lenowss 1aye 9g4 jo Ausdoid Bwodaq o) WD .22 OFL

SW3LIZ'ON'CD'T

00'68£'8% 00°0$ SINZLI MHOM VHLX3 40 TvL0olgans
ABiau3z juiodisuen o1 uoljosuuoD-(paumQ Jawoisng)
%0 00°0% % 0008 L2854 g 00002 a1 JaumQ Apadolyd Joj uoneoolay Jasiy [BOUI0B|T  GF|

S82IMISg [BoUI08|T
BJIM-E }OA 02 ) ‘sseyd 9|Bulg - 8oinag |BOUDS|T
ABiau3z Juiodisiuag 0] UONOBUUCD-(PBUMQ) JoLLOISNT)

%0 00°0% " 00°0$ 99°'Sg § 00002 47 JaumQ Auedold Joj uoneoojay Jasiy |BoUPS|T i)
%0 00°0% - 00°0$ 0052 $ 00°002 HNOH (4H/SZ$ Wnwiui) 1800 soBsd wuolun EvL
%0 0008 2 00°0% 00°00s $ 00'v AD ays 108foid Bumoyy gyl
%ZT 000518 000zt 00021 00°0% STl $ 00°0001 41 8ouad Ajsjeg uoloNIISUOD ||
%001 00°00T°T$ 00C 00z 00°0% 00°0SS $ 00'c Y3 31D g AL 'seleD agnji peziueAes Oyl
%0 00°0% - 00°0$ 059 $ 00°0001 41 30US4 SIAN MOIIS PUBNS-G BEL
%06 D06ET'LS 00°00T°T 00°00T'T 00°0% 6¥'9 $ 00°Zezl 41 S0Us4 SiIp pedieg puens-g gl
%0 0008 2 00°0$ 00°'st S 00°00% £y (dUG1$ pig i) wayskg Bunuiod Ispy 281
%0 00°0$ s 00°0% 00°sZ $ 00°002 AS pIg “uIpy) sssuMoIY} /L ‘B1210U0D g SSEID .nw.wwm_\mmww sel
HAHUOM VHLXZ 7|

SIWILI NOILNIATHd

STHIOFS 00°0009% NOLLNTIOd ¥31VYM WNOLS 40 Tv10149ns
{00°czg$ 4o soud

18s 8q |leys @94 yoeg ‘894 |ON SAUN0) pusg Uo4

# 834 |ON S/401084U0D) 8884 uoieolddy (JON) 8]

%001 00°059% 007 002 00°0% 00'52E $ 00'e v3 40 SOION ‘00005 XL 'ON Julad |ejausn §3adL SEL
TdINOD J1LVaol ALVA OL OW Ad4dd ANVH O STH.L Jo1dd LINN OW SIHL ALD LIND NOILLdI¥IS3d ON
% LWV TV.LOL ALD TVIOL ALD NO STVIHALVIW | LAV TVIOL LIVHINOD ALD LNOD

L "oN erewns3 fed 984 9041 - "ONI 02 NOILONHLSNOD AOODTIY




%0

%0

%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%0

%001
%001
%0

%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001

%001

TdWO2
%

L 'ON 8l2wns3 Aed g4 901

8Loz/e/9

(J@suIbuz 8y wol4 uoneZLoyINY

0008 ; 00°0% 09’12 $ 00°00} AD UM AUQ pesn ag 01) pues psziiqels uswe) BiXg L/}
(Jeauibug sy woig

00°0s - 00°0% 0¥'¥1 $ 00°00L AD  uonezuoyiny Uim AluQ pesn 8g o)) pues yueg Bax3 9/l

D0°S8F'T$ 00591 00591 000% 006 $ 00'691L ) (sus-HO Jo pesodsi(] eg o1) siiods AN SZL

0S'EF1S$ 00°SZ0'T 00'SZ0'T 00'0% ¥1°0 $ 00'5Z01 Ey walsAg Asies youell YHSO vil
_hmom_n_

95'7Z.4'8% 00'Z11 00Z11T 00'0% 88'LL $ 00ZLL 47 upspeidwo ‘'syideq Iiy) Buised uieyy 90104 ABjUBS & £/1

00°0%8% 00Z 00z 00°0$ 00°0Z% s 00z V3 (urey so104 pauopueqy) dwejd 2 Bnid v 241

00°8ZL'%$ 00Z 002 00°0% 00%9€27  § 00z v3 (s08|d Ul ®ejdwo) ‘suidaq |ivy) sjoyue Jamas feyues /]

00°00%83 002 00z 00°0% 0000Z% $ (o[04 v BAjBA SsBalaY I eBemag 071
(80B|d Ul S13jdWo) "syidaq |l ‘sbunu4 Buipnpouy)

0S'TTL0TS 00°5SS 00555 0008 0€'6T $ 00°6SS 41 Uleyy s2io4 1smag ABlueS 0GL 1O OAd 008D & 891

00°09€8 002 00z 0008 00°08T $ 002 v3 uely 8204 7 Bunsix3 o ucnosuuo) g9l

09°68%€S 00% 00'% 00°0% 0%'Z2L8 $ 00'v AD (susrep, 21 Bunsix3 psuopueqy (ji4) 1noi /gL

00°002'1% 00z 002 00'0% 00009 $ 00 v3 (sur g1 Bunsix3 psuopueqy) dwey @ Bnid ,z| 991

00°0%S$ 00T 00’1 000$ 00°0%S $ 00’1 va (sul7 pesodoud) dwep g Bnid 2L 6ol
SPIOA 10BdWOD PUE ||IIpoeg

00°00Z'1% 00'e 00z 00°0% 00009 $ ooz V3 'sexog ¥ seAeA 8jeD ,z| Bunsixz jo esodsiq g saowey 9|
(ANQ 01 apinoid) spIoA Joedwo)

00°0% - 00°0% 00006 S 00'L ST pue [oeg ‘weipAy a4 Buisixg abenjeg pue arowsy  £9)
(A0 o1 apinoid) spIoA oedwos

00°006% 001 00T 00°0% 00°006 $ 00’ ST pue ppeg eipAH all4 Buisixg ebenjeg pue snowsy zg)

000Z+% 00’1 001 00°0% 000Z¥ $ 00'L w3 X0g B 9ABA JO-MOIE .2 LOL
ubiseq puowyory JO AU Jad - uolsidwo) Aempeoy

0008 - 00°0% 00'8T $ 001 V3 uodp juswaaed o1 peppy g 01) 10108)ey JuepiAH a4 09l

00++1$ 009 009 00708 00'%2 $ 009 41 pesT JuelpAH aii4 051 10 OAd 006D .8 BSL
(xog

10°6Z1%$ 00T 00T 00°0% 10621%  § 00'L V3 aneA oD @ 98] 9 Buipnpouy ‘syidaq |1y) siueipAH ai4 gL

EL0THTS 00T 00T 00'0% €L0T¥Z 8 00'L v3 Xog @ sANEA 8D ,ZL /GL

00°000'Z1% 002 002 00°0% 000009 § 002 v3 xog /M ABSL.ZL 96l

00vL6'ETS 00'LET 00°LET 00°0$ 00201 s 00'.¢gl 471 (s0eld Ll BYedwiog ‘syideq |ly) BuiseD sulelep 2L SS1
(90B]d Ul a1s|dwon ‘syideq

12%9.'83 0016 00'16 00°0% 1£'06 $ 00°16 41 iy ‘sBumid Buipnjouy) sulusiean Julor pautensey zL ¥S1
(20B(d Ul 9)3/dwoD ‘syidep

60'TLL'ZTS 00'69¢ 00°69¢ 00°0$ 19'%¢ $ 00'69¢ 47 Hie 'sBui Buipnjou)) sulSIBA 0SL 10 OAd 0060 .21 €51
SWILIE'ON'O'O"M

41Va Ol 4IVd OL OW AFdd aNVH OW SIHL AD1dd LINN OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILJI¥]S3d ON

LAV IVLOL | ALDTVIOL ALD NOSTVIYILVIA | LWV TV.LOL LIVHLNOD ALD LNOD

L"oN ®jewnss fed 244 90.1 - *ONI “0D NOILONYLSNOD 000D TV




Y%E9

%06

%0
TdINOD
%

£ 'ON sieuns3 Aed DB 9041

8L0eg/s/9

HLva :qIAO¥ddY
1E'089°L16'C$ ¥Z L¥6'ZBES TVLOL GNVYD|
ALVa 0l LD3lodd HLNOW STHL TV.LOL

(¥ 0L v) SW3LI ¥O4 TVLOL ANVHD

08'0%5'6Z$ 00°LS6°S$ SW3Ll ¥ "ON "0'D 40 vloldgns

(ISUIASNYHL MVNIANLIONOT) ONIOVAS .81 X.81
08°0%7S'62$ 00°0¥8'6L 00°0%L°€9 00°£56'S$ LED S 0000191 00'09168 g7 40 QYVANYLS 094 133N OL ¥vEg3d ¥ 'ON YH1IXT 641

SIW3LI ¥ 'ON'0D ]

0Z'EEE'LES 00°0$ SINZLI € "ON "0'D 40 TvLlOoLEns

(J@suibuzg ayy wol4
00°0% - 000 00'0€ § 00'005 47 uopezuoyiny syt yum AlUQ pesn eg o) Buusiemeg g/l
ALVd OL ALVA OL OW ATdd aNVH O STHL F01dd LINN O SIHL ALD LINA NOILAI¥DS3d ON

LWV TVLOL | ALDTVLIOL ALD NOSTVIHALVIA | LWV TV.LOL LOVHLNOD ALD LNOD

£ 'ON sjewns3 Aed 984 90.L - "ONI “02 NOILONHLSNOD 00D TV




